# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7983517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCION NEUROSTIM, LLC	12/30/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCION NEUROSTIM, INC.	
Street Address:	3225 SURREY ROAD	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27707	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17315542

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9198541400

**Email:** mmcmahan@myersbigel.com

**Correspondent Name:** MYERS BIGEL, P.A. **Address Line 1:** 4140 PARKLAKE AVE.

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9767.51 IPCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE P. MCMAHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/MPM/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2023	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Scion-Name-Change#page1.tif source=Scion-Name-Change#page2.tif

PATENT 507936387 REEL: 063822 FRAME: 0031



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NORTH CAROLINA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "SCION NEUROSTIM, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCION NEUROSTIM,

LLC" TO "SCION NEUROSTIM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 10:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMber, A.D. 2021.

6509751 8100F SR# 20214261957

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

James W. Bareel, Stampory of State

Authentication: 205122225

Date: 12-30-21

PATENT REEL: 063822 FRAME: 0032

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATION OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is North Carolina.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is North Carolina.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is July 27, 2007.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Scion NeuroStim, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Scion NeuroStim, Inc.
- 6. The Certificate of Conversion is hereby effective on <u>December 31, 2021</u>.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of converting Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate on the 29th day of December, 2021.

By: Notex D Block

Name: Robert Black

Title: Chief Operating Officer and Chief

Technology Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:41 AM 12/30/2021
FILED 10:41 AM 12/30/2021
SR 20214261957 - File Number 6509751

128994585,1